UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

Current Report

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

January 3, 2023 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Pitney Bowes Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

1-3579

06-0495050

Delaware

(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation or organization)			(Commission file number)			(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)		
Address: Telephone Number:		mmer Street, 356-5000	Stamford,	Connecticut	06926			
		(Forme		Not Applicable r address, if change	ed since last re	eport)		
Check the appropriate booling provisions (se				simultaneously sati	sfy the filing o	obligation of the registrant under any of the		
☐ Written communication ☐ Soliciting material p ☐ Pre-commencement c ☐ Pre-commencement	oursuant to I communicati	Rule 14a-12 under ons pursuant to R	the Exchange Acule 14d-2(b) under	ct (17 CFR 240.14 er the Exchange A	a-12) ct (17 CFR 24			
Securities registered pur	suant to Sec	tion 12(b) of the A	Act:					
Title of Each Class			Tra	Trading Symbol(s) Name of Each Exchange on Which Re				
Common Stock, \$1 par value per share 5.70% Notes due 2043				PBI PBI.PRB		New York Stock Exchange New York Stock Exchange		
ndicate by check mark chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of Emerging growth compa	f the Securit					f the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this		
f an emerging growth cor revised financial acco						nded transition period for complying with any new		

ITEM 8.01 OTHER EVENTS

On January 3, 2023, Pitney Bowes Inc. appointed Jason Dies to the position of Executive Vice President and Group Executive. In this newly created position, Mr. Dies will be responsible for overseeing the Sending Technology Solutions (SendTech) and Presort Services business units as well as the functional groups of Human Resources, Information Technologies, Marketing and Communications.

A copy of the press release announcing this appointment is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1.

ITEM 9.01 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

(d)	Ex	hıl	bits

- 99.1 Press release of Pitney Bowes Inc., dated January 3, 2023.
- (104) The cover page of Pitney Bowes Inc.'s Current Report on Form 8-K, formatted in Inline XBRL (included as Exhibit 101).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Pitney Bowes Inc.

By: /s/ Daniel Goldstein

Name: Daniel Goldstein

Date: January 3, 2023 Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Legal Offier and

Corporate Secretary

Pitney Bowes Names Jason Dies Executive Vice President and Group Executive

Shemin Nurmohamed promoted to President, Sending Technology Solutions

STAMFORD, Conn., Jan. 3, 2023 -- Pitney Bowes NYSE:PBI), a global shipping and mailing company that provides technology, logistics and financial services, today announced that Jason Dies has been named Executive Vice President and Group Executive. In this newly created position, Dies will be responsible for overseeing the Sending Technology Solutions (SendTech) and Presort Services business units as well as the functional groups of Human Resources, Information Technologies, Marketing and Communications. This move further aligns the businesses and functions to create even stronger impact across the entire organization. Previously, Dies was Executive Vice President and President of Sending Technology Solutions at Pitney Bowes.

"Jason has strengthened SendTech, which was in a declining market, and put it on a path to growth," said Marc Lautenbach, President and CEO, Pitney Bowes. "He is an outstanding leader and I look forward to his contributions in this expanded role, helping our clients, improving operational performance, expanding capabilities, and driving higher engagement."

Dies joined Pitney Bowes in 2015, following numerous executive positions at IBM. As SendTech President, his focus on creating client value through a modernized product portfolio and digital capabilities has revived and strengthened the core mailing business. Dies also pushed the team to expand SendTech's opportunities in growing markets, developing a digital shipping business that has seen more than 20 percent growth. Prior to his role with SendTech, Dies was President of Pitney Bowes Document Messaging Technologies where he revitalized the business before it was sold in 2018.

Pitney Bowes also announced today that Shemin Nurmohamed will succeed Dies as President, Sending Technology Solutions. Nurmohamed spent the last three years leading Product Management for SendTech. Over her seven years with Pitney Bowes, she has held numerous roles in product management, sales and corporate strategy. Nurmohamed will become a member of the Pitney Bowes Senior Management Team.

Both appointments are effective immediately.

About Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes (NYSE:PBI) is a global shipping and mailing company that provides technology, logistics, and financial services to more than 90 percent of the Fortune 500. Small business, retail, enterprise, and government clients around the world rely on Pitney Bowes to remove the complexity of sending mail and parcels. For the latest news, corporate announcements and financial results visit https://www.pitneybowes.com/us/newsroom.html. For additional information visit Pitney Bowes at www.pitneybowes.com/us/newsroom.html. For additional information visit Pitney Bowes at www.pitneybowes.com/us/newsroom.html. For additional information visit Pitney Bowes at www.pitneybowes.com/us/newsroom.html.